Davison County MASTER TRANSPORTATION PLAN

Public Information Meeting/Open House

June 4, 2015 5:30 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. Davison County Fairgrounds Complex, Meeting Hall 3200 West Havens, Mitchell, SD 57301

The South Dakota Department of Transportation (SDDOT) in conjunction with Davison County will hold an open house style public meeting to discuss and receive public input on the preliminary recommendations of a Master Transportation Plan being developed for Davison County. The open house will be informal, with one on one discussion available with SDDOT, County & Consultant staff.

Between 5:30 p.m. and 7:00 p.m., SDDOT, County, & Consultant staff will be available with displays to discuss the Draft Davison County Master Transportation Plan and answer your questions. During this time, you will also have the opportunity to present written comments. A short presentation will be given at 5:45 p.m.

Notice is further given to individuals with disabilities that this open house/public meeting is being held in a physically accessible place. Any individuals with disabilities will who require а reasonable accommodation in order to participate in the open house/public meeting should submit a request to the SDDOT's ADA Coordinator at 605-773-3540 or 1-800-877-1113 (Telecommunication Relay Services for the Deaf). Please request the accommodations no later than 2 business days prior to the meeting in order to ensure accommodations are available



Transportation Projects and Funding

The Davison County Master Transportation Plan has compiled a list of transportation needs throughout Davison County as identified by the public, Study Advisory Team, and an evaluation of current and future conditions. The Master Transportation Plan identifies feasible solutions to address these needs over the next 20 years. Costs have been developed and are compared with historical and forecasted funding levels to assess the current budgetary constraints.

The Davison County Study Advisory Team is seeking your input on the list of projects being considered. Your input will help set priorities for improving the transportation system over the next 20 years using available funding.

Project Website:

www.davisoncounty.org/departments/highway-dept/davison-county-transportation-study

Nore Info:

Jon Wiegand, PE, PTOE Consultant Project Manager HR Green, Inc. 605-221-2656 jwiegand@hrgreen.com Steve Gramm, PE SDDOT Project Manager South Dakota Department of Transportation 605-773-6614 steve.gramm@state.sd.us Rusty Weinberg
Highway Superintendent
Davison County Highway
Department
605-995-8626
highway@davisoncounty.org